CH \$840.00 4882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ignite USA, LLC		10/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Coleman Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 North Hydraulic	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4882326	DON'T JUST MIX. REALLY MIX.
Registration Number:	3299324	CONTIGO
Registration Number:	3393407	AUTOSEAL
Registration Number:	3396430	
Registration Number:	3971847	AVEX
Registration Number:	4044068	AUTOSEAL
Registration Number:	4227001	IGNITE
Registration Number:	4319045	AUTOSPOUT
Registration Number:	4415166	AUTOCLOSE
Registration Number:	4479049	SHAKE & GO
Registration Number:	4598174	CONTIGO FIT
Registration Number:	4934285	SNAPSEAL
Registration Number:	4856651	THERMALOCK
Registration Number:	5069198	THERMALOCK
Registration Number:	4005384	В
Registration Number:	3839426	BUBBA
Registration Number:	2885114	BUBBA KEG
Registration Number:	3717477	
Registration Number:	4763022	
		TRADEMARK

900584283 REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0703

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4742099	
Registration Number:	3993099	BUBBA.
Registration Number:	4638590	TASTE YOUR DRINK, NOT YOUR MUG
Registration Number:	4638579	TASTEGUARD
Registration Number:	4797516	HERO
Registration Number:	4747461	TASTEGUARD
Registration Number:	5138064	TASTEGUARD
Registration Number:	4890470	IT KNOWS WHEN TO CLOSE
Registration Number:	5228580	BUENO BY CONTIGO
Registration Number:	4883154	CLEAN GUARD
Registration Number:	5219001	BUENO
Registration Number:	5028010	FREEFLOW
Registration Number:	5220047	TWISTSEAL
Serial Number:	88724606	AUTOPOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-229-8553

Email: joanne.wickenhauser@newellco.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Winger

Address Line 1: 2381 Executive Center Drive
Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Winger
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Winger/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020 10 1 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page1.tif source=2020 10 1 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0704

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "IGNITE USA, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IGNITE USA, LLC" TO

"THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2020 AT 12:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3610373 8100V SR# 20207430966 Authentication: 203715915

Date: 09-23-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:40 AM 09/23/2020
FILED 11:41 AM 09/23/2020
SR 20207430966 - File Number 3610373

RECORDED: 12/08/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company is first formed is Illinois.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is January 26, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **Ignite USA**, **LLC**.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is: The Coleman Company, Inc.
- 6. The conversion is to be effective at 12:04 a.m. on October 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of September, A.D. 2020.

Name: Marc Clements

Title: Vice President, Litigation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0706